Lowell Regional Wastewater Utility
Sanitary Sewer Overflows
January 01, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Duration

Estimated Volumn

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/28/2023
7/3/2023
7/14/2023
7/14/2023
7/16/2023
7/21/2023
7/21/2023
7/21/2023
7/29/2023
7/29/2023
7/29/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
8/18/2023
8/18/2023
8/18/2023
9/11/2023
9/11/2023
11/22/2023

15:05
15:05
4:03
4:07
4:05
17:16
3:06
12:19
12:20
8:46
17:55
18:05
17:59
19:04
19:20
19:04
10:10
11:00
10:10
11:30
22:27
22:22
22:22
10:03
10:00
10:00
20:03
20:03
20:03

Rainfall (inches) Description of Location Type
2.32 Eagle Court SSO
2.32 Payne Street SSO
0.67 Payne Street SSO
0.67 Winward Street SSO
0.67 Eagle Court SSO
1.56 Winward Street SSO
0.8 Winward Street SSO
1.07 Payne Street SSO
1.07 Eagle Court SSO
1.17 Payne Street SSO
2.02 Payne Street SSO
2.02 Winward Street SSO
2.02 Eagle Court SSO

1.8 Payne Street SSO
1.8 Winward Street SSO
1.8 Eagle Court SSO
1.68 Eagle Court SSO
1.68 Industrial ave SSO
1.68 Payne Street SSO
1.68 Winward Street SSO
1.48 Winward Street SSO
1.48 Eagle Court SSO
1.48 Payne Street SSO
1.75 Eagle Court SSO
1.75 Payne Street SSO
1.75 Winward Street SSO
1.07 Payne Street SSO
1.07 Eagle Court SSO
1.42 Barasford Station SSO

Latitude
42.638676
42.639202
42.639202

42.63726
42.63726
42.63726
42.63726
42.639202
42.638676
42.639202
42.639202
42.637260
42.638676
42.639202
42.637260
42.638676
42.638676
unknown
42.639202
42.63726
42.63726
42.638676
42.639202
42.638676
42.639202
42.63726
42.639202
42.638676
42.6452

-71.31978
-71.32291
-71.32291
-71.27427
-71.27427
-71.27427
-71.27427
-71.32291
-71.31978
-71.32291
-71.32291
-71.27427
-71.31978
-71.32291
-71.27427
-71.31978
-71.31978
unknown
-71.32291
-71.27427
-71.27427
-71.31978
-71.32291
-71.31978
-71.32291
-71.27427
-71.32291
-71.31978
-71.2884

Receiving Water
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Wetland
Wetland
Wetland
Wetland
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Wetland
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Wetland
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
River Meadow Brook
Pawtucket Canal
Wetland
Wetland
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Wetland
Pawtucket Canal
Pawtucket Canal
Merrimack River

(minutes)
14
17

53
10
14
12

64
24
28
52
29

37
37

12
24
27
27
14

258

(Gallons)
1500
1600

40
100
20
2400
1600
410
450
10
30
1340
1440
1800
5549
1366
127
Unknown
400
1232
1232
165
320
883
825
1480
828
330
1.82 MG

Overflow Cause
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow
Heavy Rain/High Flow



	Incidents

