

**Lowell Regional Wastewater Utility  
Sanitary Sewer Overflows  
January 01, 2023 - November 30, 2023**

Date	Time	Rainfall (inches)	Description of Location	Type	Latitude	Longitude	Receiving Water	Duration (minutes)	Estimated Volume (Gallons)	Overflow Cause
6/26/2023	15:05	2.32	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	14	1500	Heavy Rain/High Flow
6/26/2023	15:05	2.32	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	17	1600	Heavy Rain/High Flow
6/27/2023	4:03	0.67	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	6	40	Heavy Rain/High Flow
6/27/2023	4:07	0.67	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	6	100	Heavy Rain/High Flow
6/27/2023	4:05	0.67	Eagle Court	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	3	20	Heavy Rain/High Flow
6/28/2023	17:16	1.56	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	53	2400	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/3/2023	3:06	0.8	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	10	1600	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/14/2023	12:19	1.07	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	14	410	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/14/2023	12:20	1.07	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	12	450	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/16/2023	8:46	1.17	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	3	10	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/21/2023	17:55	2.02	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	2	30	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/21/2023	18:05	2.02	Winward Street	SSO	42.637260	-71.27427	Wetland	64	1340	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/21/2023	17:59	2.02	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	24	1440	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/29/2023	19:04	1.8	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	28	1800	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/29/2023	19:20	1.8	Winward Street	SSO	42.637260	-71.27427	Wetland	52	5549	Heavy Rain/High Flow
7/29/2023	19:04	1.8	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	29	1366	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/8/2023	10:10	1.68	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	6	127	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/8/2023	11:00	1.68	Industrial ave	SSO	unknown	unknown	River Meadow Brook	6	Unknown	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/8/2023	10:10	1.68	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	7	400	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/8/2023	11:30	1.68	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	37	1232	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/10/2023	22:27	1.48	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	37	1232	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/10/2023	22:22	1.48	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	7	165	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/10/2023	22:22	1.48	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	12	320	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/18/2023	10:03	1.75	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	24	883	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/18/2023	10:00	1.75	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	27	825	Heavy Rain/High Flow
8/18/2023	10:00	1.75	Winward Street	SSO	42.63726	-71.27427	Wetland	27	1480	Heavy Rain/High Flow
9/11/2023	20:03	1.07	Payne Street	SSO	42.639202	-71.32291	Pawtucket Canal	14	828	Heavy Rain/High Flow
9/11/2023	20:03	1.07	Eagle Court	SSO	42.638676	-71.31978	Pawtucket Canal	9	330	Heavy Rain/High Flow
11/22/2023	20:03	1.42	Barasford Station	SSO	42.6452	-71.2884	Merrimack River	258	1.82 MG	Heavy Rain/High Flow